Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	E: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONV	YEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA				
		Execution Date			
Susan WOLLOWIT	Z	10/11/1993			
Stephen T. ISAACS		10/19/1993			
Henry RAPOPORT		10/14/1993			
Hans Peter SPIELN			10/15/1993		
RECEIVING PARTY	Υ DATA				
Name:	STERITECH, I	NC.			
Street Address:	2525 Stanwell	Drive			
Internal Address:	Suite 300				
City:	Concord				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95420				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 55787		578736	736		
Patent Number:	6	686480			
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(650)494-	0792			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: (650) 813-5740					
Email:	ACaparas@mofo.com				
Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	ame: Kimberly A. Bolin Morrison & Foerster LLP				
Address Line 1:	755 Page Mill Road				
Address Line 2: 755 Page Mill Road Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1018					
ATTORNEY DOCKI	ET NUMBER:	56 282172001611 6989			
			PATENT		
500529463			REEL: 020886 FRAME: 0348		

Attorney Docket No.: STER-0400

2525 Stanwell Drive, Suite 300

Concord, California 95420

Group Art Unit:

STERITECH, INC.

(510) 603-9071

Examiner:

ASSIGNMENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Susan Wollowitz, et al.

Serial No. 08/083459

Filed: June 28, 1993

For: COMPOUNDS FOR THE PHOTOCONTAMINATION OF OF PATHOGENS IN BLOOD

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

WHEREAS, WE, <u>Susan Wollowitz</u>, <u>Stephen T. Isaacs</u>, <u>Henry</u> <u>Rapoport and Hans Peter Spielmann</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters patent:

)

Title of Invention:

COMPOUNDS FOR THE PHOTODECONTAMINATION OF PATHOGENS IN BLOOD

Date of Execution: $\frac{10/19/93}{93}$. Filing Date: June 28, 1993. Serial No.: 08/083459

WHEREAS, <u>STERITECH</u>, INC., corporation of the State of <u>California</u>, herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to Assignors by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, REEL

FRAME

PATENT REEL: 020886 FRAME: 0350 continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his name to this assignment on the dates indicated below.

Dated:

STATE OF <u>California</u> _)) ss. COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA

10/11/93

On this $\underline{11}$ day of $\underline{00}$ day of $\underline{00}$, in the year of 1993, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the above-named assignor, known to be "(or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.



Susan Wollowitz

REE

PATENT REEL: 020886 FRAME: 0351

	IN TESTIMON	IY V	WHERE	OF, As	signor has	hereunto	signed	his	name	to
this	IN TESTIMON assignment	on	the	dates	indicated	below.	$\langle \rangle$			

Dated: Isaacs

STATE	OF	Califor	nia)	
COUNTY	OF _	Contra	Costa)	ss.

On this 19^{m} day of <u>Actobe(</u>, in the year of 1993, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the abovenamed assignor, known to $2e^{m}$ (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his name to this assignment on the dates indicated below./

Dated: 0ctober 14, 1993

STATE OF	California)
	Alameda) ss.
COUNTY OF	/// uncau)

Notary Public MICHELES, FORMAN COMM. # 988090 Notary Public - California ALAMEDA COUNTY My Comm. Expires APR 20, 1997

186

PATENT REEL: 020886 FRAME: 0352

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his name to this assignment on the dates indicated below. Dated: Hans√Peter 1e1mann STATE OF <u>California</u> ss. Contra Costa COUNTY OF On this 15^{M} day of 0 dobe, in the year of 1993, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the above-named assignor, known to be^{MC} (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same. σ REEL 98, 1004 FRAM and the second sec RECORDED PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE OCT 25 93

RECORDED: 05/02/2008